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Name Surname Organisation Country e-mail address Briefly, what would you bring to the project in 

terms of expertise, resources, and activities? 

Cristina Abad IIS La Fe Spain cristina_abad@iislafe.es - 

Olivier Arnaud JDRF France oarnaud@jdrf.org Chair Patient Advisory Committee 

Alba Benaque Fundacio ACE ICNA Spain abenaque@fundacioace.org I am Deputy Manager in Fundació ACE 

Merce Boada Fundacio ACE ICNA Spain mboada@fundacioace.org I am neurologist and my expertise is Alzheimer 

disease 

Janneke Boere Lygature Netherlands janneke.boere@lygature.org Coordination, program management, regulatory 

expertise, patient engagement and 

communication for ADAPT SMART and RADAR-

CNS 

Louis Bont umcu Netherlands l.bont@umcutrecht.nl RSV expertise, paediatric knowledge, trial expertise 

Harry Campbell University of Edinburgh United 

Kingdom 

harry.campbell@ed.ac.uk Experience from RESCEU project 

Montse Camprubí 

 

Spain mcamprubi@synapse-

managers.com 

Project management 

Massimo Caprino Casa Di Cura Del 

Policlinico 

Italy m.caprino@ccppdezza.it Multidimensional neurological patients' profiles 

Nicolas Creff EFPIA Belgium nicolas.creff@efpia.eu - 



 
 

 
 

 

Name Surname Organisation Country e-mail address Briefly, what would you bring to the project in 

terms of expertise, resources, and activities? 

Elena Del Rey SYNAPSE RESEARCH 

MANAGEMENT 

PARTNERS 

Spain edelrey@synapse-

managers.com 

Project Management expertise and resources 

Richard Dobson Prof United 

Kingdom 

richard.j.dobson@kcl.ac.uk platform development - group responsible for 

tech component of RADAR-CNS (RADAR-

Base.org) 

Carolina Donnerin RiSE/EEN Sweden carolina.donnerin@ri.se RiSE is the largest research institute in Sweden 

with broad expertise in health transformation, 

medtech & support SME growth. 

Andre Durudas Modis Germany andre.durudas@modis.com 10+ years of Project Management expertise in 

multi-stakeholder collaborations 

Neus Fabregat Cabello HULAFE Spain neus_fabregat@iislafe.es I give support in the management of HARMONY, 

in particular in scientific (databases) and 

communications resources. 

Stuart Faulkner oxford university United 

Kingdom 

stuart.faulkner@phc.ox.ac.uk previous IMI experience ADAPTSMART and 

current PARADIGM project, patient engagement, 

healthcare solutions, adaptive pathways 

Christopher Fiebig Oevermann Networks 

GmbH 

Germany c.fiebig@oevermann.de Medical Software Services, Medical APPS, Big Data 

and Hosting, Analytics, ML, KI, Telemedicine, 

experts for Digital Healthcare 

Astrid Flandorfer FFG Austria astrid.flandorfer@ffg.at ... 



 
 

 
 

 

Name Surname Organisation Country e-mail address Briefly, what would you bring to the project in 

terms of expertise, resources, and activities? 

Amos Folarin King's College London United 

Kingdom 

amos.folarin@kcl.ac.uk Mobile Health, Remote Monitoring, Clinical 

Informatics, Bioinformatics, Computer Science 

Chris Goldring university of liverpool United 

Kingdom 

chrissy@liv.ac.uk research into mechanisms of drug-induced liver 

injury 

Camilla Habre European Patients' 

Forum 

Belgium camilla.habre@eu-patient.eu Patient perspective 

Matthew Hotopf King’s College London United 

Kingdom 

matthew.hotopf@kcl.ac.uk Academic lead for RADAR-CNS.  Mental health 

research. 

Enrica Imbrogno 

  

enrica.imbrogno@irst.emr.it my activity concerns the design and 

administration of the projects 

Susan Kentner German Cancer 

Research Center (DKFZ) 

Germany s.kentner@dkfz.de As head of the DKFZ Grants Office, I support DKFZ 

scientists in applying for third-party funding. 

Kevin Klein Lygature Netherlands kevin.klein@lygature.org Project management 

Wim-Jan Koot Lygature Netherlands wim-jan.koot@lygature.org Project/Partnership Management, Data 

Management, Regulatory Expertise, Patient 

Engagement  (in short: partnership infrastructure) 

Núria Machin SYNAPSE Research 

Management Partners 

Spain nmachin@synapse-

managers.com 

Research and Project Management 

Hugh Marston Eli Lilly & Co United 

Kingdom 

marston_hugh@lilly.com Project leadership, Strategic guidance; Pre- and 

clinical resources; Clinical planning, Pre-clinical 

research, Data science 



 
 

 
 

 

Name Surname Organisation Country e-mail address Briefly, what would you bring to the project in 

terms of expertise, resources, and activities? 

Cora Meyer concentris research 

management 

Germany cora.meyer@concentris.de project management, meeting organisation and 

dissemination/exploitation expertise 

Eva Molero Synapse Research 

Management Partners 

Spain emolero@synapse-

managers.com 

Project management, sustainability, dissemination 

Santiago Moralejo Del Arco IECSCYL-IBSAL, 

Institute of Biomedical 

Research of Salamanca 

Spain harmonyoffice@ibsal.es I work at the HARMONY Coordination Office as 

Project Management. HARMONY is one of the 

projects that could submit a proposal. 

Maurizio Ortali CINECA Consorzio 

Interuniversitario 

Italy m.ortali@cineca.it ICT Platforms for Clinical Trials, Big Data Analytics, 

Artificial Intelligence, Deep Learning, High 

Performance Computing 

Nawal Ouzren 

 

France nawal.ouzren@sensorion-

pharma.com 

Hearing Loss drug development 

Maria Pedersen Permanent 

Representation of 

Central Denmark 

Denmark mhp@centraldenmark.eu the wider health ecosystem also including 

patients, clinicians and other actors part of a 

strong health ecosystem 

Brenda Penninx Amsterdam UMC Netherlands b.penninx@vumc.nl Currently involved in Prism EU-IMI project 

Álvaro Ritoré Hidalgo Andalusian Network for 

Design and Translation 

of Advanced Therapies 

Spain alvaro.ritore@juntadeandaluc

ia.es 

Preclinical expertise, Clinical development, 

Manufacturing capacities 

Blanca Rodriguez University of Oxford United 

Kingdom 

blarodlo@gmail.com Modelling and Simulation, Cardiac safety and 

efficacy, computational toxicology 



 
 

 
 

 

Name Surname Organisation Country e-mail address Briefly, what would you bring to the project in 

terms of expertise, resources, and activities? 

Frank Staal lumc Netherlands f.j.t.staal@lumc.nl gene therapy R&D and clinical implementation 

Birgit Steckel-Hamann 

  

steckel-

hamann_birgit@lilly.com 

 

Javier Téllez GMV Spain jtellez@gmv.com Engagement and patient monitoring and 

telemedicine platforms, and expertise in the 

application of Big Data in Health systems 

D.B.R.K. Gupta Udatha Oslo Cancer Cluster Norway gupta.udatha@oslocancerclu

ster.no 

Cluster Network, SME Innovation, Academic and 

Clinician Groups, Event Management, 

Communication, Dissemination, Exploitation 

Mirko Vukcevic Novartis Switzerland mirko.vukcevic@novartis.com Novartis is the project lead for one of the eligible 

projects (HARMONY). We can bring industry 

perspective. 

Scott Wagers BioSci Consulting Belgium scottwagers@biosciconsultin

g.com 

Facilitating multi-stakeholder dialogues for project 

development, consortium management, 

sustainability planning 

 


